Specifications are subject to change without notice. 91
I. CR Series Chip Resistors .............................................................92
II. CAT/CAY Series Chip Resistor Arrays ..........................................96
CAT/CAY 16 Series ................................................................96
CAY10 Chip Resistor Array....................................................97
CAY17 Bussed Resistor Array ...............................................98
III. Application Notes.........................................................................99
IV. CAT Thick Film Chip Resistor Arrays..........................................100

Packaging Dimensions (Conforms to EIA RS-481A)
Marking on reel: Part number, quantity, resistance value and tolerance, date code.
Part Numbering System and Marking
C R 1 2 0 6 - F X - 8 2 5 2 E
COMMON CODE
Chip Resistor
SIZE
0603
0805
1206
RESISTANCE
TOLERANCE
F ±1%
J ±5% (Jumper
TCR (ppm/°C)
X ±100
W ±200
/ -250 ~ +500
RESISTANCE VALUE FOR 1% TOLERANCE
<100Ω R stands for decimal point
(24R3 = 24.3Ω)
≥100Ω First three digits are significant
numbers, fourth digit number of
zeros (Example: 82.5kΩ)
PACKAGING
E Paper Tape,
Plastic Reel
5000 pieces
RESISTANCE VALUE FOR 5% TOLERANCE
<10Ω R stands for decimal point
(4R7 = 4.7Ω)
≥10Ω First two digits are significant
numbers, third digit number of
zeros (Example: 470kΩ)
4 7 4
Jumper0 0 0
1.5 +0.1/-0
(.056 + .004/-0)
  Maximum 1mm (.040) thick
*Cumulative tolerance over 10 holes: ±0.2mm
1.75 ± 0.1
(.059 ± .004)
B
4.0 ± 0.1
(.157 ± .004)
2.0 ± 0.05
(.079 ± .002)
A
8.0 ± 0.2
(.315 ± .008)
3.5 ± 0.05
(.138 ± .002)
4.0 ± 0.1
(.157 ± .004)
20.5
(.807)
13.0 ± 0.5
(.512 ± .020)
2.0
(.080)
1.0 ± 0.2
(.040 ± .020)
10.0 ± 1.5
(.394 ± .059)
80.0 ± 1.0
(3.150 ± .040)
178.0 ± 2.0
(7.008 ± .080)
CR0603/CR0805/CR1206 - Chip Resistors
Specifications are subject to change without notice. 95

R1 R2 Rn
n = 2,4,8
How To Order
CA  Y  16   -  103    J     4
Chip Arrays
Type
• T = Concave
• Y = Convex
Models
• 16 = 1205 Package Size
Resistance Code
• 103 = 10K ohms
• 1002 = 100K ohms (1% tolerance)
Resistance Tolerance
• J = ±5%
• F = ±1%
Resistors
• 4 = 4 pcs.
A
C
B
F
CAT
AA'
C
B
F
CAY
D
F
E
*5% preferred, 1% available
• 5,000 pieces per reel
• 178mm diameter plastic reel
• Paper tape
Specifications are subject to change without notice. 97
Model CAY10 - Chip Resistor Array
Features
■ Improvement of placement efficiency
■ 4 insulated resistors in an 0804 size
package
■ Convex termination style
■ E12 series from 10 ohms to
1 megohm
■ Resistance tolerance ±5%
■ Suitable for all types of soldering
processes
■ Paper tape on plastic reel for
automatic placement
Construction
How To Order
CA  Y  10   -  103    J     4
Chip Arrays
Type
• Y = Convex
Model
• 10 = 0804 Package Size
Resistance Code
• 103 = 10K ohms
Resistance Tolerance
• J = ±5%
Resistors
• 4 = 4 pcs.
Characteristics
Number of Elements ............4 (insulated)

ic placement
Construction
How To Order
CA  Y  17   -  103    J     A
Chip Arrays
Type
• Y = Convex
Model
• 17 = 1206 Package Size
Resistance Code
• 103 = 10K ohms
Resistance Tolerance
• J = ±5%
Resistors
• A = Common from terminal 5 to 10
• B = Common from terminal 1 to 6
Characteristics
Number of Resistors....8 (bussed circuit)
Power Rating @ 70°C ..................31 mW
Operating Temperature Range
....................................-55°C to +125°C
Derated to 0 Load @ ...................+125°C
Max. Working Voltage .......................25V
Max. Overload Voltage......................50V
Resistance Tolerance ......................±5%
Resistance Range/E12 Series
.........................100 ohms to 100K ohm
T.C.R...................................±250ppm/°C
Product Dimensions
1 0 3 1.6 ± 0.2
(.063 ± .008)
0.2 ± 0.15
(.008 ± .006)
0.5 ± 0.1
(.020 ± .004)
0.3 ± 0.2
(.012 ± .008)
0.64
(.025)
3.2 ± 0.2
(.079 ±.008)
 0.34 ± 0.15
(.013 ± .006)
 0.49 ± 0.15
(.019 ± .006)
Derating Curve
Packaging Dimensions
1 0 0
8 0
6 0
4 0
2 0
0
R
at
ed
 L
oa
d
(%
)
-55   40     60     80   100   120   140   160
Ambient Temp. (˚C)
70°C 125°C
Protective Glass Overcoat
Thick Film
Resistive Element
Termination
High Purity Alumina
Substrate
4.0 ± 0.1
(.158 ± .004)
3.6 ± 0.2

Coating Glass
Terminal AgPb, Plated Ni+SnPb
How To Order
CA  T 25  -  103 J A
Product
CA=Chip Array
Pin Style
T = Concave
Model
Resistance Value
103 = 10KΩ
Height
J = 5%
Electrical Circuit
A = 8 Resistors, Bussed Type
0.3
(.012)
103 0.25
(.010)
0.55
(.022)
2.10
(.083)
4.00
(.157)
0.50
(.020)
0.40
(.016)
0.80
(.032)
0.20
(.008)
0.40
(.016)
0.80
(.032)
0.40
(.016)
3.00
(.118)
4.80
(.190)
1.10
(.043)
2.90
(.114)
Electrical Circuit
Outline Drawing Land Pattern